

## Marriott International CFO To Speak At Goldman Sachs Lodging, Gaming, Restaurant And Leisure Conference June 6; Remarks To Be Webcast

BETHESDA, Md., May 31, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- Leeny Oberg, executive vice president and chief financial officer at Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ: MAR), will speak at the 2017 Goldman Sachs Lodging, Gaming, Restaurant and Leisure Conference, to be held on Tuesday, June 6. Ms. Oberg's presentation will be at approximately 12:50 p.m., Eastern Time, and will be webcast live.



To access the webcast, please go to <a href="http://www.marriott.com/investor">http://www.marriott.com/investor</a>, and then click on the link to the "Goldman Sachs Lodging Conference" under "Recent and Upcoming Events."

The webcast will be available until September 1, 2017 at the same site.

Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ: MAR) is the world's largest hotel company based in Bethesda, Maryland, USA, with more than 6,100 properties in 124 countries and territories. Marriott operates and franchises hotels and licenses vacation ownership resorts. The company also operates award-winning loyalty programs: Marriott Rewards®, which includes The Ritz-Carlton Rewards®, and Starwood Preferred Guest®. For more information, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.marriott.com">www.marriott.com</a>, and for the latest company news, visit <a href="https://www.marriottnewscenter.com">www.marriottnewscenter.com</a> and @MarriottIntl.

IRPR#1

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/marriott-international-cfo-to-speak-at-goldman-sachs-lodging-gaming-restaurant-and-leisure-conference-june-6-remarks-to-be-webcast-300466250.html">http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/marriott-international-cfo-to-speak-at-goldman-sachs-lodging-gaming-restaurant-and-leisure-conference-june-6-remarks-to-be-webcast-300466250.html</a>

SOURCE Marriott International, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media